
To:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 

78 Shenton Way   

#07-16 

Singapore 079120 

Attn:   Motor Claims Department 

Date:  12th November 2021 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Claimant: Serene Lee Yin Yin 

 

“WITHOUT PREJUDICE” 

 

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you in connection with a road traffic accident on 

17/10/2021 at along Alexandra Road involving our client’s vehicle registration number SMP 3218 G and vehicle 

registration number YP 7720 D driven by your insured at the material time.  

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or management of your 

vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, 

particulars of which are as follows:  

1) Vehicle Repair Costs     $5,700.00 

2) Loss of Rental (SGD$200.00 x 6Days)   $1,200.00 

3) LTA Search      $7.45 

  

Total :       $6,907.45 

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:  

- Singapore Accident Statement 

- Rental Invoice & Agreement 

- LTA Search Receipt 

Please send us an acknowledgement of receipt within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client 

will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice.  

Yours faithfully,  

Elin Cai 

Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd 
130 Bedok Reservoir Road 

#08-1339 Singapore 470130 

Mobile: 9450 7920 | E-mail: zoomautowerks@gmail.com 
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Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 18 Oct 2021 / 23:50:29

Receipt Date/Time : 18 Oct 2021 / 23:50:16

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-211018-004255

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/
Business Transaction Reference 
No.

Amount 
Before

GST (S$)

GST 
Amount 

(S$)

Amount 
After GST 

(S$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - YP7720D
As at 17 Oct 2021/16:00:00
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

1 Insurance Enquiry - YP7720D
Enquiry Fee 
20211018234934061619

7.00 0.49 7.49

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49

Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49

Rounding Difference 0.04

Total Amount Payable 7.45

Paid By

526471XXXXXX0962 eNETS Credit Card 7.45

Total 7.45

Cash Change 0.00

Tendered Amount 7.45

Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service 
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee 

may apply.
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Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 18 November 2021 4:39 PM

To: 'fanny_loi@tanchong.com'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 7720D & SMP 3218G ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF ALEXANDRA 

ROAD & HENDERSON ROAD ON 17/10/2021

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21010799/Ura3 

 METAQUIP TC INDUSTRIAL PTE LTD – BY EMAIL ONLY 

[POLICY HOLDER] 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 7720D & SMP 3218G ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF ALEXANDRA ROAD & 

HENDERSON ROAD ON 17/10/2021 

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your 

motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 

We have received a claim from SMP 3218G against your motor insurance policy. 

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s 

favour as your driver was reversing and collided with Third Party’s stationary vehicle. We will therefore 

proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please 

contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter. 

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for 

commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD 

protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 

Please call us if you have further queries. 

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 

(Motor Claims Dept) 

 

 

 

Thank you. 

Best Regards, 

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
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Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> -. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204808) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Clm Created Reg No: SMP3218G. Acct Date: 2021/10/17. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pt
e. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Clm Existing
Check
Notice

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

5
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

6
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/10/29 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

8
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

9
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

10
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
20 Oct
2021
22:04

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

12
25 Oct
2021
21:18

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] MARCUS

CHUA

13
28 Oct
2021
15:11

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Goh,

Jeremy-CX

14
28 Oct
2021
17:18

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:00:00:00->16:00:00.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

15
01 Nov
2021
20:05

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] MARCUS

CHUA

16
03 Nov
2021
19:26

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] MARCUS

CHUA

17
18 Nov
2021
16:36

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

18
03 Dec
2021
14:07

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

19
03 Dec
2021
14:07

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] JOANNE LEE

KHANG MIN

20
03 Dec
2021
14:07

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2019/09/20. [A] JOANNE LEE

KHANG MIN

21
03 Dec
2021
14:07

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

22
14 Dec
2021
14:59

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:6787.45:Lia:100%*Quantum:(a)COR:$5,700+(b)LOR(6days x $180):$1,080+(c) LTA searc
h fee:$7.45 =Total: $6,787.45*Vehicle Model:MAZDA 6 *Recommended 4 repair days +1 PRS +1SU
N= 6 Days

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

23
27 Jan
2022
10:37

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/10/29. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. subject to docume
nts in order. settle at best. LOR at 5 days @ $120/day

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

24
27 Jan
2022
10:37

Adj
Mandate Set

Approved:6307.45:mandate approved. subject to documents in order. settle at best. LOR at 5 days
@ $120/day

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=91868474&CFTOKEN=21b198369e154319-CB87CBAB-0E03-D6C9-DE3282DC039BFC10&USID=11057&RID=3165234
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=91868474&CFTOKEN=21b198369e154319-CB87CBAB-0E03-D6C9-DE3282DC039BFC10&USID=11057&RID=3165234&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1040455%26extid%3D372149%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=91868474&CFTOKEN=21b198369e154319-CB87CBAB-0E03-D6C9-DE3282DC039BFC10&USID=11057&RID=3165234
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[22/10/2021 14:41] HOW MEI KWAN:
OINR. To send out first letter.



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2734665 20 Oct 2021
22:12:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SMP3218G YP7720D 11.00

2734999 21 Oct 2021
21:00:25 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SMP3218G HOW MEI
KWAN xx.xx

2746408 03 Dec 2021
14:07:12

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SMP3218G YP7720D 11.00
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